
Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 01

Condon-Johnson & 
Associates, Inc.

Lewis C. Nelson and Sons, 
Inc. BIDDER C BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G

Advertised Estimate: $2,400,000 
Qualified Non-Qualified

$2,676,440 $2,101,000
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $1,500 $1,000

$90,000 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$2,766,440 $2,161,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$2,766,440 $2,161,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result:

Prime Trade Contract Demo, Earthwork, Paving, 
Shoring & Tie Downs

Bidder Status

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

UNIVERSITY HAS REJECTED 
ALL BIDS

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay

Adjustments

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

ALTERNATES

Base Bid



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 02

HPS Mechanical, Inc. BIDDER B BIDDER C BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $1,975,000 

Qualified

$679,740
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $490

$29,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$709,140 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$709,140 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract Site Utilities

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 03

Gayle Manufacturing Co. 
Inc

Shollenbarger-Borello Inc. 
dba Golden State Steel BIDDER C BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G

Advertised Estimate: $3,875,000 
Qualified Non-Qualified

$4,723,000 $4,584,000
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $1 $500

$60 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1 Accepted ($43,000) ($34,000)
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

1, ($43,000) ($34,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$4,723,060 $4,614,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
($43,000) ($34,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$4,680,060 $4,580,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result:

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

UNIVERSITY HAS REJECTED 
ALL BIDS

Deduct Future Rooftop PV Supports

Prime Trade Contract Structural Steel

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 04

Plyco Corp.
Roebbelen Contracting, 

Inc. Urata & Sons Cement, Inc.
Lewis C. Nelson and Sons, 

Inc. BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $1,975,000 

Qualified Qualified Qualified Non-Qualified

$3,247,000 $2,199,000 $2,685,000 $4,270,000
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $500 $500 $1,905 $1,000

$30,000 $30,000 $114,300 $60,000 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3 Accepted ($7,000) $0 $0 $0 
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

3, ($7,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$3,277,000 $2,229,000 $2,799,300 $4,330,000 $0 $0 $0 
($7,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$3,270,000 $2,229,000 $2,799,300 $4,330,000 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Deduct Server Room Evaporative Cooling

Prime Trade Contract Structural Concrete &  Shotcrete

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 05
Golden Empire Concrete 

Products, Inc. dba 
Structure Cast Mid-State Precast, LLP Walters & Wolf Precast Plyco Corp. Clark Pacific Willis Construction Co. Inc. BIDDER G

Advertised Estimate: $900,000 
Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified Non-Responsive Qualified

Incomplete Bid Form

$875,000 $884,777 $1,990,110 $1,790,000 $1,266,000 $1,505,000
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $3,000 $500 $6,330 $500 $0 $18,000

$180,000 $30,000 $379,800 $30,000 $0 $1,080,000 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$1,055,000 $914,777 $2,369,910 $1,820,000 $1,266,000 $2,585,000 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$1,055,000 $914,777 $2,369,910 $1,820,000 $1,266,000 $2,585,000 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract Precast Concrete

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 06

Plyco Corp.
Roebbelen Contracting, 

Inc. Urata & Sons Cement, Inc. George Reed, Inc.
Lewis C. Nelson and Sons, 

Inc. BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $1,500,000 

Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified Non-Qualified

$1,447,000 $1,397,000 $1,239,500 $1,566,878 $1,502,000
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $300 $500 $1,609 $1 $1,000

$18,000 $30,000 $96,540 $60 $60,000 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$1,465,000 $1,427,000 $1,336,040 $1,566,938 $1,562,000 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$1,465,000 $1,427,000 $1,336,040 $1,566,938 $1,562,000 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract Site Concrete

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 07

Pacific Coast Steel
Gonsalves & Santucci Inc. 

dba Conco Harris Rebar Fresno, Inc. BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $600,000 

Qualified Qualified Non-Responsive

Incomplete Bid Form

$983,696 $740,000 $621,465
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $1 $170 $100

$60 $10,200 $6,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3 Accepted $0 $0 $0 
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

3, $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$983,756 $750,200 $627,465 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$983,756 $750,200 $627,465 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Deduct Server Room Evaporative Cooling

Prime Trade Contract Reinforcing Steel

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 08

JD2, Inc.
Linden Steel & 

Construction, Inc.
B.T. Mancini Company, 

Inc. Pacific Erectors, Inc. BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $650,000 

Qualified Qualified Non-Responsive Qualified

Included Stipulations

$573,115 $444,500 $417,000 $695,500
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $10 $100 $550 $1,500

$600 $6,000 $33,000 $90,000 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1 Accepted ($1,200) ($1,500) ($950) $0 
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

1, ($1,200) ($1,500) ($950) $0 $0 $0 $0 

$573,715 $450,500 $450,000 $785,500 $0 $0 $0 
($1,200) ($1,500) ($950) $0 $0 $0 $0 
$572,515 $449,000 $449,050 $785,500 $0 $0 $0 

Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Deduct Future Rooftop PV Supports

Prime Trade Contract Metal Decking

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 09

Southwest Steel of 
California, Inc.

Hansford Industries dba 
Viking Steel Westco Iron Works

Shollenbarger-Borella Inc. 
dba Golden State Steel BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G

Advertised Estimate: $1,525,000 
Qualified Qualified Qualified Non-Qualified

$3,386,400 $2,760,294 $2,590,000 $2,123,000
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $1 $500 $4,000 $500

$60 $30,000 $240,000 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$3,386,460 $2,790,294 $2,830,000 $2,153,000 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$3,386,460 $2,790,294 $2,830,000 $2,153,000 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result:

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

UNIVERSITY HAS REJECTED 
ALL BIDS

Prime Trade Contract Miscellaneous Steel & Stairs

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 10

Roy E. Whitehead, Inc.
Mission Bell 

Manufacturing Acosta & Sons, Inc. ISEC, Inc. BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $600,000 

Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

$992,186 $1,304,214 $855,541 $1,155,689
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $1 $1 $1 $1

$60 $60 $60 $60 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$992,246 $1,304,274 $855,601 $1,155,749 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$992,246 $1,304,274 $855,601 $1,155,749 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract Architectural Woodwork

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 11
Iomlan Construction 

Services, Inc. D. Batty Inc.
Lewis C. Nelson and Sons, 

Inc. Menghetti Construction Bobo Construction, Inc. Acosta & Sons, Inc BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $1,350,000 

Qualified Qualified Non-Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

$1,356,684 $1,346,000 $2,829,000 $1,952,000 $1,934,000 $2,038,305
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $1 $1 $1,000 $164 $1 $1

$60 $60 $60,000 $9,840 $60 $60 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$1,356,744 $1,346,060 $2,889,000 $1,961,840 $1,934,060 $2,038,365 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$1,356,744 $1,346,060 $2,889,000 $1,961,840 $1,934,060 $2,038,365 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract General Conditions

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 12
DK Enterprises Inc. dba 

King's Roofing Valley Waterproofing Inc.
BEST Contracting 

Services, Inc. Graham Prewett, Inc.
Alliance Roofing Company, 

Inc. BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $700,000 

Qualified Non-Qualified Qualified Qualified Non-Qualified

$338,740 $650,000 $803,000 $340,000 $754,022
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $300 $2,000 $500 $150 $1

$18,000 $120,000 $30,000 $9,000 $60 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$356,740 $770,000 $833,000 $349,000 $754,082 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$356,740 $770,000 $833,000 $349,000 $754,082 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract Waterproofing

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 13
Alcal Specialty 

Contracting, Inc. BIDDER B BIDDER C BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $175,000 

Qualified

$98,055
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $200

$12,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$110,055 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$110,055 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract Building Insulation

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 14

CLS Erectons, Inc Royal Glass Co., Inc.
BEST Contracting 

Services, Inc. Center Glass Co. Montez Glass, Inc
Alcal Specialty 

Contracting, Inc. BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $6,600,000 

Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified Non-Qualified Non-Qualified

$6,369,899 $7,743,980 $7,065,000 $6,288,206 $5,730,000 $5,600,000
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $1 $1,200 $500 $1 $850 $3,500

$60 $72,000 $30,000 $60 $51,000 $210,000 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$6,369,959 $7,815,980 $7,095,000 $6,288,266 $5,781,000 $5,810,000 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$6,369,959 $7,815,980 $7,095,000 $6,288,266 $5,781,000 $5,810,000 $0 
Bid Result:

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

UNIVERSITY HAS REJECTED 
ALL BIDS

Prime Trade Contract Alum Curtain Wall, Skylights, 
Sunshades & MetalPanels

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 15

DK Enterprises Inc. dba 
King's Roofing

Alliance Roofing Company, 
Inc.

BEST Contracting 
Services, Inc. Graham Prewett, Inc.

Roofing Constructors, Inc. 
dba Western Roofing 

Services
Progressive Services, Inc. 
dba Progressive Roofing

Petersen Dean 
Commercial, Inc. dba 

Petersen Dean
Advertised Estimate: $575,000 

Qualified Non-Responsive Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

Incomplete Bid Form

$390,610 $567,099 $746,800 $345,000 $489,539 $486,537 $542,000
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $300 $1 $100 $150 $20 $2,500 $450

$18,000 $60 $6,000 $9,000 $1,200 $150,000 $27,000 

Status

1 Accepted ($980) $0 ($60,000) ($1,000) $0 $18,000 ($300)
2
3 Accepted $0 $0 $0 $2,500 ($2,641) $2,500 ($200)
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

1, 3, ($980) $0 ($60,000) $1,500 ($2,641) $20,500 ($500)

$408,610 $567,159 $752,800 $354,000 $490,739 $636,537 $569,000 
($980) $0 ($60,000) $1,500 ($2,641) $20,500 ($500)

$407,630 $567,159 $692,800 $355,500 $488,098 $657,037 $568,500 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Deduct Server Room Evaporative Cooling

Deduct Future Rooftop PV Supports

Prime Trade Contract Roofing

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 16

Component West, Inc. Bobo Construction, Inc. Tarlton & Sons, Inc. BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $4,150,000 

Non-Qualified Qualified Qualified

$4,505,000 $4,998,000 $5,477,777
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $500 $1 $300

$30,000 $60 $18,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$4,535,000 $4,998,060 $5,495,777 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$4,535,000 $4,998,060 $5,495,777 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result:

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

UNIVERSITY HAS REJECTED 
ALL BIDS

Prime Trade Contract Metal Stud Framing, Sheating, 
Plaster & Drywall

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 17

DAC Service Inc. dba Four 
C's Construction EMS Construction, Inc.

BEST Contracting 
Services, Inc. BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G

Advertised Estimate: $750,000 
Qualified Qualified Qualified

$486,250 $536,000 $869,000
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $2,500 $1,500 $500

$150,000 $90,000 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$636,250 $626,000 $899,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$636,250 $626,000 $899,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract Metal Panels, Sheet Metal Trim 
Louvers, Exp Jt & Flashing

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 18

Cell-crete Corporation, Inc.
Freas Plastering Company 

Inc. BIDDER C BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $300,000 

Non-Qualified Non-Qualified

$297,371 $278,005
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $500 $108

$30,000 $6,480 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$327,371 $284,485 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$327,371 $284,485 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result:

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

UNIVERSITY HAS REJECTED 
ALL BIDS

Prime Trade Contract Fire Proofing

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 19
Capitol Builders Hardware, 

Inc. Roy E. Whitehead, Inc
Whitehead Construction, 

Inc.
Lewis C. Nelson and Sons, 

Inc. Boyett Doors ISEC, Inc. Bobo Construction, Inc.
Advertised Estimate: $900,000 

Qualified Qualified Non-Qualified Non-Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

$627,360 $627,899 $413,000 $652,000 $408,687 $623,690 $498,000
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $400 $1 $1 $1,000 $1 $1 $1

$24,000 $60 $60 $60,000 $60 $60 $60 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$651,360 $627,959 $413,060 $712,000 $408,747 $623,750 $498,060 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$651,360 $627,959 $413,060 $712,000 $408,747 $623,750 $498,060 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract Doors, Frames & Hardware

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 20

Visalia Ceramic Tile, Inc.
J. Dean Ballard & Sons Tile 

& Marble Co. BIDDER C BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $150,000 

Qualified Qualified

$148,799 $137,049
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $1 $150

$60 $9,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$148,859 $146,049 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$148,859 $146,049 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract Ceramic Tile

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 21

Component West, Inc. Spacetone Acoustics, Inc.
Western Building Materials 

Co. BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $450,000 

Qualified Non-Responsive Qualified

Incomplete Bid Form

$575,000 $498,002 $497,400
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $500 $0 $550

$30,000 $0 $33,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$605,000 $498,002 $530,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$605,000 $498,002 $530,400 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract Acoustical Tile Ceiling

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 22

DFS Flooring, Inc. B.T. Mancini Co., Inc. Better Flooring Inc. BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $600,000 

Non-Qualified Qualified Non-Responsive

Included Stipulations

$670,000 $956,180 $686,930
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $1 $1 $650

$60 $60 $39,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$670,060 $956,240 $725,930 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$670,060 $956,240 $725,930 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result:

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

UNIVERSITY HAS REJECTED 
ALL BIDS

Prime Trade Contract Resilient Floor, Wood Floor, 
Carpet & Base

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 23

Dow Diversified, Inc.
Braun Construction 

Services, Inc. ISEC, Incorporated BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $2,475,000 

Qualified Non-Responsive Qualified

Incomplete Bid Form

$2,360,907 $2,129,949 $1,999,810
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $100 $0 $1

$6,000 $0 $60 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7 Accepted ($53,369) ($49,700) ($44,428)
8
9

10 Accepted ($2,011) ($5,693) $1,926 
11
12

7, 10, ($55,380) ($55,393) ($42,502) $0 $0 $0 $0 

$2,366,907 $2,129,949 $1,999,870 $0 $0 $0 $0 
($55,380) ($55,393) ($42,502) $0 $0 $0 $0 

$2,311,527 $2,074,556 $1,957,368 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Deduct Nitrogen Gas Distribution

Deduct Autoclave

Prime Trade Contract Laboratory Casework & 
Equipment

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 24
Harris Environmental 

Systems Cold Room Solutions BIDDER C BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $100,000 

Non-Responsive Non-Responsive

Incomplete Bid Form Included Stipulations

$79,695 $99,750
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $1,000 $2

$60,000 $120 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$139,695 $99,870 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$139,695 $99,870 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result:

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

UNIVERSITY HAS REJECTED 
ALL BIDS

Prime Trade Contract Environmental Rooms

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 25
Jerry Thompson & Sons 

Painting, Inc. Painting and Décor LTD Fix Painting Company River City Painting Blue Skies Painting Ro's Precise Painting, Inc. BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $375,000 

Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified Non-Qualified Non-Qualified

$694,500 $534,000 $572,270 $359,111 $365,000 $326,163
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $680 $1 $100 $1 $1 $500

$40,800 $60 $6,000 $60 $60 $30,000 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$735,300 $534,060 $578,270 $359,171 $365,060 $356,163 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$735,300 $534,060 $578,270 $359,171 $365,060 $356,163 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract Painting

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 26

Plyco Corp. Acosta & Sons, Inc
Iomlan Construction 

Services, Inc.
Lewis C. Nelson and Sons, 

Inc. ISEC, Incorporated Bobo Construction, Inc
Roebbelen Contracting, 

Inc.
Advertised Estimate: $950,000 

Qualified Qualified Qualified Non-Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

$1,147,000 $737,024 $948,081 $887,000 $1,183,318 $718,000 $890,300
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $200 $1 $1 $1,000 $1 $1 $500

$12,000 $60 $60 $60,000 $60 $60 $30,000 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$1,159,000 $737,084 $948,141 $947,000 $1,183,378 $718,060 $920,300 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$1,159,000 $737,084 $948,141 $947,000 $1,183,378 $718,060 $920,300 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract Specialties

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES

Administrator
Text Box

Administrator
Typewritten Text

Administrator
Typewritten Text

Administrator
Typewritten Text

Administrator
Typewritten Text

Administrator
Typewritten Text

Administrator
Typewritten Text

Administrator
Text Box
      Pulled Bid

Administrator
Text Box
     Apparent Low Bidder

Administrator
Typewritten Text



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 27

Mitsubishi Electric & 
Electronics USA, Inc. - 

Elevator Escalator Division BIDDER B BIDDER C BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $500,000 

Qualified

$936,049
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $45

$2,700 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$938,749 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$938,749 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract Elevators

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 28
Western States Fire 
Protection Company Marquee Fire Protection Cosco Fire Protection Cen-Cal Fire Systems, Inc.

Transbay Fire Protection, 
Inc. BIDDER F BIDDER G

Advertised Estimate: $750,000 
Non-Qualified Qualified Non-Qualified Qualified Qualified

$774,000 $995,200 $884,000 $1,175,675 $1,056,000
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $1,500 $1 $1 $1 $125

$90,000 $60 $60 $60 $7,500 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$864,000 $995,260 $884,060 $1,175,735 $1,063,500 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$864,000 $995,260 $884,060 $1,175,735 $1,063,500 $0 $0 
Bid Result:

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

UNIVERSITY HAS REJECTED 
ALL BIDS

Prime Trade Contract Fire Protection

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 29

Harris Superior CA, Inc 
dba Superior Air Handling Airco Mechanical, Inc.

Marelich Mechanical Co., 
Inc.

Lawson Mechanical 
Contractors Frank M. Booth, Inc. BIDDER F BIDDER G

Advertised Estimate: $8,550,000 
Qualified Non-Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

$10,947,824 $9,255,000 $11,089,000 $9,095,000 $8,795,000
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $3,360 $1 $2,900 $1 $1,200

$201,600 $60 $174,000 $60 $72,000 $0 $0 

Status

1
2 Accepted ($210,454) ($230,000) ($208,000) ($245,000) ($219,838)
3 Accepted ($466,014) ($390,000) ($379,000) ($348,000) ($344,257)
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

2, 3, ($676,468) ($620,000) ($587,000) ($593,000) ($564,095) $0 $0 

$11,149,424 $9,255,060 $11,263,000 $9,095,060 $8,867,000 $0 $0 
($676,468) ($620,000) ($587,000) ($593,000) ($564,095) $0 $0 

$10,472,956 $8,635,060 $10,676,000 $8,502,060 $8,302,905 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Deduct Electronic Filters
Deduct Server Room Evaporative Cooling

Prime Trade Contract Mechanical

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 30
Kinetics Mechanical 

Service Inc. Pan-Pacific Plumbing Co.
Lawson Mechanical 

Contractors HPS Mechanical, Inc. Airco Mechanical, Inc. Frank M. Booth, Inc. BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $4,250,000 

Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

$5,982,800 $5,259,000 $4,275,000 $4,049,185 $3,994,000 $4,912,000
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $5,884 $3,700 $1 $980 $1 $1,200

$353,040 $222,000 $60 $58,800 $60 $72,000 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7 Accepted ($4,982) ($1,250) ($3,525) $0 ($1,500) ($2,400)
8
9

10 Accepted ($81,340) ($42,750) ($55,771) ($24,655) ($63,000) ($59,971)
11
12

7, 10, ($86,322) ($44,000) ($59,296) ($24,655) ($64,500) ($62,371) $0 

$6,335,840 $5,481,000 $4,275,060 $4,107,985 $3,994,060 $4,984,000 $0 
($86,322) ($44,000) ($59,296) ($24,655) ($64,500) ($62,371) $0 

$6,249,518 $5,437,000 $4,215,764 $4,083,330 $3,929,560 $4,921,629 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Deduct Nitrogen Gas Distribution

Deduct Autoclave

Prime Trade Contract Plumbing

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 31

Bergelectric Corporation
Collins Electric Company, 

Inc. Helix Electric, inc. Schetter Electric, Inc. BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $9,700,000 

Non-Qualified Qualified Qualified Qualified

$12,154,000 $10,704,000 $9,768,000 $13,386,680
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $250 $1 $1 $960

$15,000 $60 $60 $57,600 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6 Rejected $100,000 ($100,000) ($100,000) ($117,700)
7 Accepted ($2,200) ($2,440) ($1,000) ($506)
8
9

10
11 Accepted $200,000 ($200,000) ($200,000) ($237,700)
12

7, 11, $197,800 ($202,440) ($200,000) ($238,206) $0 $0 $0 

$12,169,000 $10,704,060 $9,768,060 $13,444,280 $0 $0 $0 
$197,800 ($202,440) ($200,000) ($238,206) $0 $0 $0 

$12,366,800 $10,501,620 $9,568,060 $13,206,074 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Deduct Group 1 Card Readers

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Deduct Group 2 Card Readers
Deduct Autoclave

Prime Trade Contract Electrical

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 32

Pacific West Controls, Inc. BIDDER B BIDDER C BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $1,850,000 

Qualified

$1,529,778
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $100

$6,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2 Accepted ($2,000)
3 Accepted ($24,853)

4 Accepted ($17,000)
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

2, 3, 4, ($43,853) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$1,535,778 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
($43,853) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$1,491,925 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Deduct Electronic Filter
Deduct Server Room Evaporative Cooling
Deduct Operable Windows Connected to HVAC 
System

Prime Trade Contract Building Automation System

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 33
National Air Balance 

Company, Inc. BIDDER B BIDDER C BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $375,000 

Qualified

$225,000
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $1

$60 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3 Accepted ($500)
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

3, ($500) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$225,060 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
($500) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$224,560 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Deduct Server Room Evaporative Cooling

Prime Trade Contract Testing & Balancing

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 34
Clearwater Construction 

Services, Inc dba 
Clearwater Landscape 

Services Elite Landscaping Inc. BIDDER C BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $500,000 

Qualified Qualified

$667,327 $515,300
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $1 $1

$60 $60 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$667,387 $515,360 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$667,387 $515,360 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract Landscaping, Irrigation, 
Vegetated Roofs & Pavers

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES



Science Engineering 2
Bid Release 1 Results

Project No.: 900020

Physical Planning, Design Construction 1 of 1 12/23/2011

Science & Engineering Building 2
Merced, CA
PROJECT NO.: 900020
BID RELEASE 1

Trade Package 35
Electromagnetic Shielding 

Inc.
Lindgren RF Enclosures, 

Inc. BIDDER C BIDDER D BIDDER E BIDDER F BIDDER G
Advertised Estimate: $350,000 

Qualified Non-Responsive

Incomplete Bid Form

$425,000 $462,305
Compensable Delay Rate (per day) $10 $4,114

$600 $246,840 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Status

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$425,600 $709,145 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

$425,600 $709,145 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 
Bid Result: Apparent Low Bidder

Subtotal Of Accepted Items:

Total Base Bid with Compensable Delay
Total Accepted Adjustments
Total Adjusted Bid with Compensable Delay

Prime Trade Contract Shielding

Bidder Status

Non-Responsive Reason (if applicable)

Base Bid

COMPENSABLE DELAY RATE (x 60)

Adjustments
ALTERNATES


	01
	02
	03
	04
	05
	06
	07
	08
	09
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	32
	33
	34
	35



